
 

AGENDA NOTES  

 

 

Contract Name and Number 

 

Professional Engineering Services (Sole Source)   

 

Contract No. 964685 (formally 14-902887) 

Procurement Agent 

 

Mary Eady 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  

 

N/A 

 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of expiring/expired contract (If no 

previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

 

Professional Engineering Services (Sole Source) 

 

964685 (formally 14-902887) HDR Engineering 

Services, Inc. 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 

and Award Amount  

 

$958,242.00 

964685 (formally 14-902887) HDR Engineering 

Services, Inc. 

$820,537.00 Initial Award 

$137,705.00 Change Order No. 1  
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 

Contract 

 

$418,762.50 

964685 (formally 14-902887) HDR Engineering 

Services, Inc. 

 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 

Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Number years in 

business and Number of Years doing business 

with DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 

Participation Percentage, Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 

Work Provided and Number of years in 

business) 
 

HDR Engineering Services, LLC  (Prime) 

L. Kevin Mosteller, Senior Vice President  

Years in business: 100  

Years doing business with DeKalb County: 12  

 

Benchmark Management, LLC (LSBE – DeKalb) 

Percentage Awarded: 13% 

Jan P. Bryson, President 

100 Peachtree Street 

Suite 1900 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

Years in business: 14  

Years doing business in DeKalb: 10  

Services: Engineering Construction Management & 

Program Management Services 

 

Amount paid to date: $108,160.00        

 

Attachments 

 

Change Order Request No. 2  

 

 

 

 


